Traffic Solutions Pty Ltd has been engaged by Universal Property Group Pty Ltd  to 
provide Council with an assessment of the traffic and parking implications of a 
development proposing 90 residential Units. (Comprising 9 x 1, 25 x 2 and 56 x 3 
bedroom dwellings). 

One hundred and forty eight (148) parking spaces are proposed in a single basement 
level with vehicle access via a 6.9m wide driveway direct to New Road No 1. The 
proposed driveway location is satisfactory and will provide good sight distance in 
both directions along New Road No 1.